
Pos 

 

NCW 

1 

 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Class 

NCW 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

Laps 

16 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

No. 

26 

151 

71 

95 

88 

244 

96 

121 

55 

16 

91 

141 

172 

150 

10 

179 

114 

287 

84 

101 

168 

213 

222 

105 

75 

119 

189 

191 

25 

15 

106 

12 

170 

173 

Name 

Mathieu Martin 

Matt Lowell 

Isaiah Dummer 

Chuck Hurley 

Drew Wagner 

Corey Peters 

Brian Bercovitz 

Scott Eckert 

Kyle Byers 

Matthew King 

Daniele Hovington 

Rob Johnston 

David Stenner 

Martin Berryman 

Coley Tipton 

Colton Edwards 

Bruce E Humberstone 

John Houlihan 

Lee Storgaard 

Jeff Bauman 

Grayson Hilliard 

Fil Alleva 

B ra e d e n  B o ld s -M o o re h e a d  

Norman Salmon 

John McDermott 

Jim Cissell 

Erik Johnson 

Guy Berry 

Madison McCulloch 

Jessica Morton 

Phil Abrami 

Travis Kuhl 

Payden Baxter 

Charles Matschek 

Town 

Kirkland WA 

Brier WA 

Woodinville WA 

Monroe WA 

Bremerton WA 

Newcastle WA 

Bothell WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Auburn WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Bothell WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Coquitlam BC 

Maple Valley WA 

Seattle WA 

Sequim WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Longview WA 

Bellevue WA 

Carnation WA 

Seattle WA 

Olympia WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

University Place WA 

Woodinville WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Victoria BC 

Oregon City OR 

Bothell WA 

Portland OR 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

White 

Black 

W h it e /B lk /R e d  

Nardo Gray 

White 

Green 

White/Red 

Red 

Blue/White 

Green/Gold 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Purple 

Slv/Blu 

Red 

White 

Blue/Black 

Red & White 

Grey 

Slvr/Blk/Org 

Blue 

Blue 

White/Red 

Green/Gold 

Green 

Black/Blue 

Red 

Blue/Orange 

Red/Black 

Red 

Maroon 

White 

White 

Black 

White/Red 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

BMWCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

2221 

1089 

1908 

1095 

2038 

1347 

1227 

1640 

1339 

1715 

1221 

1405 

1172 

1450 

1212 

1710 

1114 

1912 

1184 

1431 

2104 

1716 

2205 

1918 

1075 

1119 

2200 

1704 

1618 

2204 

1907 

2105 

2119 

1188 

Sponsor 

M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  /  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

I D  C o n s t r u c t i o n  G r o u p ,  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B i m m e r W o r l d ,  T o y o  T i r e s ,  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  

Grip Racing 

Discount Tire Wheel 

KD Motorsports 

KD Motorsports 

King Construction 

Lov itt M otor s/Gr ip R acing 

M r . N o o d l e s / F r e s h  G o u r m e t / M r s . C u b b i s o n s  

B C B im m e r s . c o m / e e u r o p a r t s . c o m  

B im m e rW o rl d /D if f s O n l in e . co m  

AVANTS 

Midnight Motorsports 

Last Min ute Motorsports 

vexxed racing 

Two Vintners 

H u m m i n g b i r d  S c i e n t i f i c  /  C o h o  M o t o r s p o r t s  

GoE nzo.com / Gr ip R acing 

V o ice G u y .co m  - R a ce r O n  R a ils  

N/A 

Best Tm 

1:38.640 

1:34.485 

1:34.618 

1:34.458 

1:34.715 

1:34.455 

1:34.657 

1:34.457 

1:35.645 

1:35.546 

1:35.885 

1:36.179 

1:36.211 

1:36.398 

1:35.650 

1:36.513 

1:36.800 

1:38.121 

1:37.645 

1:37.042 

1:37.861 

1:38.193 

1:37.783 

1:38.274 

1:38.603 

1:38.559 

1:39.738 

1:37.784 

1:41.150 

1:39.659 

1:39.816 

1:41.063 

1:39.139 

1:51.201 

 

Sorted on Laps
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0  
1  

Car 170 loss of one lap due to pass under yellow per race steward 
OFFICIAL 

Printed: 6/28/2025 2:33:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race: Brian Anderson 

Assistant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

13.577 

Avg. Speed 

54.718 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.630 

Best Speed 

89.374 

Best Lap by 

40 - Jeffery Remfert 

 

IRDC SUMMER CLASSIC 

Group 1 

Sat Race 

Race started at 12:27:19 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/28/2025 12:20 

 Spring Sprints

May 10-11, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 1/2 



Pos 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

SPU 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPO 

SPU 

SPU 

SPU 

SPU 

Laps 

13 

2 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

No. 

221 

35 

1 

77 

41 

212 

68 

63 

11 

40 

7 

32 

214 

Name 

Lester Soman 

Manny Hernandez 

Jake Borrelli 

Rocky Crocker 

Ryan Knox 

Anthony Lo 

Pete Bristow 

Ron Tanemura 

Scott Twomey 

Jeffery Remfert 

Dexter Closterman 

Brad Greco 

Stewart Quam 

Town 

Gari bald i H i ghlands B C 

Federal Way WA 

Federal Way WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Renton WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Federal Way WA 

Seattle WA 

Tacoma WA 

Vancouver BC 

Issaquah WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Buckley WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

VW 

V o lk s w a g e n  

Color 

w h ite /b lu e /r e d  

White 

White 

W h t / R e d / B lk / B lu  

M o nte go  B lue  

W hit e /Oran ge  

Silver 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Black/Red 

Blue 

Red 

Orange 

Orange/Red 

Club 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1602 

2135 

2012 

1648 

2022 

2120 

1261 

1910 

SCCA 

1140 

SCCA 

1232 

1453 

Sponsor 

4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s  |  L e s  S c h w a b  |  S p a r k s  

Bristow's Auto Repair 

Pat's Autosport 

R e tro  R a c in g  Te a m /A E S  T u n in g  

T ra k s  R a c i n g  -  J R M  F a b r ica t io n  

Q u a m  F a m i l y  r a c i n g /  j r m  f a b r i c a t i o n /  

Best Tm 

1:38.529 

1:39.416 

1:31.901 

1:32.423 

1:32.686 

1:33.179 

1:33.745 

1:30.630 

1:38.396 
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Car 170 loss of one lap due to pass under yellow per race steward 
OFFICIAL 

Printed: 6/28/2025 2:33:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race: Brian Anderson 

Assistant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

13.577 

Avg. Speed 

54.718 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.630 

Best Speed 

89.374 

Best Lap by 

40 - Jeffery Remfert 

 

IRDC SUMMER CLASSIC 

Group 1 

Sat Race 

Race started at 12:27:19 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/28/2025 12:20 

 Spring Sprints

May 10-11, 2025

International Race Drivers Club
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Pos 

 

GT1 

1 

 

GT2 

1 

 

ITE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

 

SE46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

NCW 

NCW 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

Laps 

21 

16 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

No. 

117 

71 

95 

7 

49 

022 

45 

177 

118 

60 

212 

14 

68 

63 

70 

142 

Name 

Igor Levine 

Scott Kling 

Chuck Hurley 

Rudy Revak 

Adam Redavid 

Chris Luscher 

John Volpe 

Tim Lex 

Matt Apeland 

Robin Adrianse 

Anthony Lo 

Todd Clarke 

Pete Bristow 

Ron Tanemura 

Michael Ramberg 

Mark Carpenter 

Town 

Woodinville WA 

Hobart WA 

Monroe WA 

Spring TX 

Burnaby BC 

Everett WA 

Snohomish WA 

renton WA 

Kent WA 

Seattle WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Fox Island WA 

Federal Way WA 

Seattle WA 

Shelton WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Make 

Dodge 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Ford 

Porsche 

Ford 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Yellow 

White 

Blue/White 

Silver / B lack  

Blue 

Orange 

Torch Red 

white 

Blue / White 

Black 

W hit e /Oran ge  

Black 

Silver 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Silver 

Red/Yel/Blu  

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1516 

2110 

1095 

SCCA 

2113 

1951 

1479 

2232 

2202 

1826 

2120 

SCCA 

1261 

1910 

1620 

1142 

Sponsor 

PartsRack 

Grip Racing 

XYNGULAR 

Gunfighters Inc. 

Volpe Motorsport 

K Id d e rM a thew s/LG R  r a cing  

Bristow's Auto Repair 

GreBmar Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:23.329 

1:29.740 

1:23.557 

1:25.292 

1:24.848 

1:29.403 

1:32.049 

1:32.367 

1:33.002 

1:32.400 

1:34.115 

1:34.408 

1:34.698 

1:36.376 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  OFFICIAL 

Printed: 6/28/2025 2:44:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race: Brian Anderson 

Assistant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

12.045 

Avg. Speed 

95.290 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.329 

Best Speed 

97.205 

Best Lap by 

117 - Igor Levine 

 

IRDC SUMMER CLASSIC 

Group 4 

Sat Race 

Race started at 13:26:04 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/28/2025 13:04 

 Summer Classic

June 28-29, 2025

International Race Drivers Club



Pos 

 

CT4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DQ 

 

EIP 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

ITA 

1 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

ITA 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

1 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

No. 

91 

16 

191 

101 

10 

287 

222 

168 

85 

106 

84 

75 

173 

172 

141 

8 

162 

18 

151 

96 

46 

189 

26 

177 

52 

278 

167 

Name 

Daniele Hovington 

Matthew King 

Guy Berry 

Jeff Bauman 

Colin Koehler 

John Houlihan 

B ra e d e n  B o ld s -M o o re h e a d  

Grayson Hilliard 

James Davis 

Phil Abrami 

Alex Storgaard 

Andy Dutton 

Charles Matschek 

Xiaoxi 'Cathy' Zhang 

Rob Johnston 

Terry Overdiek 

Adam Achepohl 

Jake Geiger 

Matt Lowell 

Brian Bercovitz 

Tim Stake 

Ryan Flanagan 

Ellen Porter 

Tim Lex 

Clifton Beach 

Nicholas Sagall 

Reed Griffin 

Town 

Bothell WA 

Mercer Island WA 

University Place WA 

Longview WA 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Seatac WA 

Victoria BC 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Auburn WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Surrey BC 

Monroe OR 

Tacoma WA 

Brier WA 

Bothell WA 

Everett WA 

East Wenatchee WA 

Redmond WA 

renton WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Scion 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mini 

BMW 

Mazda 

Porsche 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

Honda 

BMW 

BMW 

Ford 

BMW 

Porsche 

V o lk s w a g e n  

Color 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Green/Gold 

Red/Black 

Blue 

Orange 

Grey 

Green/Gold 

Blue 

Red 

White 

Black/ S ilver  

White/Blue 

White/Red 

Grey 

Purple 

Red/ Black 

Grey 

Black 

Black 

White/Red 

White 

Blue/Orange 

White 

white 

Blue 

Black 

Blue/White 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1221 

1715 

1704 

1431 

1110 

1912 

2205 

2104 

1635 

1907 

1821 

2100 

1188 

SCCA 

1405 

1208 

1362 

2020 

1089 

1227 

1246 

2213 

2222 

2232 

2231 

2023 

2125 

Sponsor 

Lov itt M otor s/Gr ip R acing 

King Construction 

H a w k  P e r f o r m a n c e  |  S u m m i t  R a c i n g  |  T R D  |  H o o s i e r  

vexxed racing 

Last Min ute Motorsports 

N/A 

M r. N o o d l e s / F r e s h  G o u r m e t / M r s . C u b b i s o n s  

R e t ro  R a c in g  Te a m /  A E S  T u n in g  

Gem ini Concre t e  Pum pin g 

M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  /  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Best Tm 

1:36.424 

1:36.377 

1:36.955 

1:37.387 

1:37.433 

1:37.737 

1:38.099 

1:37.489 

1:38.519 

1:42.083 

1:41.717 

1:41.562 

1:47.109 

1:48.636 

1:36.455 

1:33.930 

1:33.553 

1:33.037 

1:34.578 

1:35.925 

1:41.793 

1:38.805 

1:41.185 

1:35.351 

1:44.623 

1:45.386 

1:55.059 
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OFFICIAL 
Car 141 DQed per Steward for not crossing scales 

Printed: 6/28/2025 3:49:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race: Brian Anderson 

Assistant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

2.151 

Avg. Speed 

58.794 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.037 

Best Speed 

87.062 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jake Geiger 

 

IRDC SUMMER CLASSIC 

Group 5/2 

Sat Race 

Race started at 14:11:01 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/28/2025 13:48 

 Summer Classic

June 28-29, 2025

International Race Drivers Club
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Pos 

 

SM 

1 

Class 

SM 

Laps 

17 

No. 

2 

Name 

Patrick Boyle 

Town 

Auburn WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Color 

red 

Club 

IRDC 

License 

1344 

Sponsor 

patsautosport 

Best Tm 

1:40.460 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

OFFICIAL 
Car 141 DQed per Steward for not crossing scales 

Printed: 6/28/2025 3:49:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race: Brian Anderson 

Assistant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

2.151 

Avg. Speed 

58.794 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.037 

Best Speed 

87.062 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jake Geiger 

 

IRDC SUMMER CLASSIC 

Group 5/2 

Sat Race 

Race started at 14:11:01 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/28/2025 13:48 

 Summer Classic

June 28-29, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

CC4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

DSR 

1 

2 

 

FA 

1 

 

FC 

1 

 

FL 

1 

2 

 

FM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

FV 

1 

 

NOW 

1 

Class 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

DSR 

DSR 

FA 

FC 

FL 

FL 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FV 

NOW 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

19 

18 

15 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

No. 

225 

777 

96 

42 

99 

47 

18 

17 

5 

41 

53 

35 

4 

26 

85 

69 

22 

8 

7 

Name 

Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

Bruce Beachman 

Soner Terek 

Tom Forsyth 

Ian Pike 

Knut Grimsrud 

Cliff Rosson 

Cheryl Gilbert 

Scott Morton 

George Doran 

Doug Moul 

William Morris 

Mel Kemper, Jr 

Aidan Bennitt 

Jack Ramie 

Jeff Clark 

Michael Morgan 

Mark Tamas 

Cody Paris 

Town 

Bellevue WA 

Woodinville WA 

Kirkland WA 

Kirkland WA 

Tacoma WA 

Silverton OR 

Clackamas OR 

Henderson NV 

Lake Stevens WA 

Spokane WA 

Roy WA 

Snoqualmie WA 

Toledo WA 

Camano Island WA 

Renton WA 

Toledo WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Eugene OR 

Woodinville WA 

Make 

Caterham  

Caterham  

Caterham  

Caterham  

Caterham  

Radical 

SCCA 

Mazda 

V a n  D ie m e n  

Formula 

600  R a cing  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

MSR 

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Mazda 

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Kwik 

Elden 

Color 

Blue 

SIlver/Black 

Blue 

Red 

Yellow 

Wht/Red 

Gre e n/Ye ll ow  

B lack/Yellow  

Yellow 

B lk/B urgan dy  

Blue 

Black/Green 

Blue 

Orange/ B lack 

Blue 

B lack/Yellow  

White 

Yellow 

White 

Club 

CRA 

CRA 

IRDC 

CRA 

CRA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CRA 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

License 

1730 

1256 

1906 

1501 

2005 

1463 

SCCA 

1351 

1335 

1041 

1337 

1714 

1204 

2109 

2029 

1007 

1721 

2201 

2228 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Norsk Racing 

O n T r a c k  T a x  &  A c c o u n t i n g ,  B r o o m s p e e d  R a c i n g  

Bowman-Morton Mfg. 

W in d e rm e re  M a n ito  R e a l  E s ta te  

T hanks  M azda  |  Go o dye ar 

DMS Motorsports 

Jeff's Mazda Collection 

Best Tm 

1:32.105 

1:32.443 

1:33.371 

1:35.311 

1:34.708 

1:29.067 

1:32.519 

1:35.592 

1:23.215 

1:28.788 

1:52.218 

1:24.089 

1:24.046 

1:24.718 

1:25.499 

1:25.993 

1:28.774 

1:35.946 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  OFFICIALS 

Printed: 6/29/2025 8:10:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race: Brian Anderson 

Assistant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.274 

Avg. Speed 

66.139 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.215 

Best Speed 

97.338 

Best Lap by 

5 - Scott Morton 

 

IRDC SUMMER CLASSIC 

Group 6/3 

Sat Race 

Race started at 15:00:33 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/28/2025 14:32 

 Summer Classic

June 28-29, 2025

International Race Drivers Club



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

22 

No. 

12 

11 

8 

6 

1 

2 

9 

13 

14 

4 

7 

10 

3 

Name 

Bryce Scott, 197 

Fil Alleva, 213 

Daniele Hovington, 9 1 

Payden Baxter, 170 

Charles Matschek, 17 3 

Jessica Morton, 15 

Jim Cissell, 119 

B r a e d e n  B o ld s -M o o r e h e a d ,  2 2 2  

Shannon Wolk, 27 

Travis Kuhl, 12 

Andy Dutton, 75 

Martin Mathieu, 26 

Phil Abrami, 106 

Town 

Spokane WA 

Carnation WA 

Bothell WA 

Bothell WA 

Portland OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Oregon City OR 

Federal Way WA 

Woodinville WA 

Victoria BC 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Yellow  / blue  

White/Red 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Black 

White/Red 

Maroon 

Red 

Green/Gold 

Blue 

White 

Silver 

White 

Club 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

License 

1189 

1716 

1221 

2119 

1188 

2204 

1119 

2205 

2104 

2105 

1261 

1945 

1907 

Sponsor 

SCI 

Two Vintners 

Lov itt M otor s/Gr ip R acing 

N/A 

V o ice G u y .co m  - R a ce r O n  R a ils  

vexxed racing 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

Best Tm 

1:35.071 

1:29.861 

1:34.712 

1:33.878 

1:30.654 

1:33.416 

1:34.736 

1:37.571 

1:37.861 

1:33.360 

1:38.928 

1:38.219 

1:34.234 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/29/2025 8:09:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race: Brian Anderson 

Assistant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

3.099 

Avg. Speed 

82.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.861 

Best Speed 

90.139 

Best Lap by 

11 - Fil Alleva, 213 

 

IRDC SUMMER CLASSIC 

Group 8 

Sat Race 

Race started at 15:56:50 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/28/2025 15:16 

 Summer Classic

June 28-29, 2025

International Race Drivers Club


